
OPINION NO . 438 
answered by lettero 

l>ecembe.:t' )..). ,1962 

Honorable Clyde F. Portell 
Re,presentative 
Sta. 6enev1.eve County 
14 Washington 
Ste . Gene-vieve, Missouri 

Dear ~'fr . Portell~ 

"We have receiv&d your letter of ll(tcember 4, 1962, in 
whioh you r equest QD. opinion ot this office concerning 
sehool board a advertising for bids •. 

In answar to the .fir&t _question in yt;ur l$ttar we 
point out tb~t Se¢tion 165.607, ~ 1959, applies only 
to school dist~cts ~ ci~l~$ ot 700, 000 population er 
more. There.tore, this section applies only to the Oity 
o£ St . Louis and it would not apply t.o a eehool district 
in Ste. Geneneve Ceunty . 

J'ol" your in.for'lllation, we are enelo.sing a copy of an 
opinion ot this of.fic$ i$SU&d on AUgust 20. 1962, to 
Honorable Hubert Wheeler, Qommissioner, Departmen~ o£ 
Education, Jeffers-on Bailding1 Je££arson City, Mis:JOuri. . 
This opinion holds that the general etatute dealing with 
advertis1ng t-ot" bids dOes no·t apply to ·school di.S'tric:ts 
generally.'- and aaowa as an E(nc-illary m:att~r tb.at Sec­
tion 16$ .&07 applies only to the City of St . Louis . 

We a-re unable to find a statute comparable to Sec ... 
tion 165 . 60? which would apply to school di.stricts gen­
erally in Mi.s~uri located out•ide o£ St . Louis City and, 
therefore! the t .ranaportation o£ the school children in 
the erchoo districts in Ste. Ganevieve County will be 
gov.,med by the gener~l statut es concernins tr$1apor"ta­
tion o£ pupt~s, such as ~ctions 16$ .140 and 165 .1.4.), 
~ l9S9 .. . and tbe payment for the tranaportat1on of 
school ohildren would be governed. by the general statute 
c¢vering the diabursemen1l of school moneya. which is 
Section l6$.Ll0, RSMO 1959. 
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Very truly yours , 

THOMAS Fo EAGLETON 
Attorney General 


